
LE20397

1/21

04-05-2021 / Rev.: A

<1,85m

>
E

N
 
1
1
7

6

3-14

#

#2, #19, 

#24, #27,

#28A, 

#52A

#

#62, #64,

#66, #70,

#72, #73,

#119



LE20397

2/21

NORNA PLAYGROUNDS A/S • Virkefeltet 1, DK-8740 Brædstrup • Phone +45 7575 4199 • mail@norna-playgrounds • norna-playgrounds.com

This drawing is the property of NORNA PLAYGROUNDS A/S and pursuant to current legislation may not be copied, transferred to or used by any third party. Should this drawing be used, 

a fee of 10% of the assumed contract price will be charged.

74,6 m² 12,2 x 8,4 x 3,9 m
~3397 kg

~0,91 m³
312x47x234 cm 229,8 kg2 59h

8
0
0

"0"

1
8
3
1

3
8
5
7

Max cm

8605

1
2
5
3

2
8
0
0

12167

8
5
4
2

5123



Parts List

DESCRIP.PART NOQTY

BarD116011

Roof for BarD116021

1762xm546LE203581

Slide tubesLE203721

GH:1750-2000LE220081

Ø160-180 x 3950 mmRS003132

Ø160-180 x 3600 mmRS003141

Ø160-180 x 3000 mmRS003152

Ø160-180 x 3000 mmRS003161

Ø120-140 x 1800 mm RS003171

Ø160-180 x 3600 mmRS003982

Ø160-180 x 3600 mmRS004492

Ø160-180 x 3600 mmRS004507

Ø160-180 x 3950 mmRS004512

M10x70 EyeboltLE160281

M10 cap nutLE160541

Taifun rope, assembledTV200111

LE20397

3/21

RS00313

RS00314

RS00398

RS00315

RS00315

RS00449

RS00316

RS00449

RS00398

RS00450

RS00450

RS00450

RS00451

RS00450

RS00317

D11601

D11602

LE20372

LE22008

LE20358



Parts List

DESCRIP.PART NOQTY

700x1633x877D115201

1250x2500x21mmLE150642

TaifunLE20364U1

750x1426LE500101

795x1125x90mmLE500121

1550x1680mmM200071

Plastrør D117711

LE20397

4/21

LE20360

LE20360

LE20364U

LE50012

M20007

iTB00156

D11520



Parts List

DESCRIP.PART NOQTY

Wall panel 1150x750mmD113412

1150x750mm, 490mm GapD113427

930x750mmD113433

930x750mmD113454

1150x750, 820 mm GapD116891

Sealtite 970 1,5 ml (Glue) LE165991

1150x1020mmM200095

930x750mmD410151

930x750mm, 634mm GapD410362

LE20397

5/21

D41015 D11342

D11342

D11345

D11345

D11341

D11342

D11345

D11342

D41036

D11345

D11341

D11342

D11343

D11342

D41036

M20009

D11343

D11343

D11689

D11729

D11728

Parts List

QTY PART NO DESCRIP.

3 D11341

Wall panel 1150x750mm

6 D11342 1150x750mm

3 D11343 930x750mm

2 D11344

930x750mm, 630mm Gap

5 D11345 930x750mm

1 D11730

995x707mm, 490mm Gap

1 D11732

995x707mm, 490mm Gap

1 D11729 289x708mm

1 D11728 1096x964x28mm

1 D11689

1150x750, 820 mm Gap

5 M20009 1150x1020mm

Denne stykliste er lavet manuelt, da Inventor ikke vil tælle rigtigt sammen

D11342



LE20397

6/21

504

R

1

5

0

0

R

1

5

0

0

R

1

0

0

0

R

1

0

0

0

R

1

5

0

0

R

1

8

0

0

R

1

8

0

0

R

1

7

2

1

R

1

5

0

0

400

R

1

5

0

0

R

1

5

0

0

R

1

5

0

0

R

1

7

0

0

R
2
1
1
5

R

1

7

0

0

R

1

7

0

0

R

1

5

0

0

R

1

5

0

0

09
5
0

2
7
8
3

3
2
5
0

3
7
3
3

0

1246

2653

3896

5091

5144

5
1
0
7

2159

3

0

4

8

1

5

6

7



LE20397

7/21

NORNA 100g

(LE16604)

Lubricating paste

#19

#52A

#28A

#64

#73

#19

#66

#119

#78



LE20397

8/21

#19

#64

#27

#70

#2

#
2
4

#24

#62

#72



Parts List

DESCRIP.PART NOQTY

Wall panel 1150x750mmD113412

1150x750mm, 490mm GapD113422

930x750mmD113453

Ø6x100 ChLE1618616

5x80mmLE161927

1150x1020mmM200092

930x750mm, 634mm GapD410361

LE20397

9/21

D41036

D11342

D11345

D11341

D11345

D11342

D11345

D11341

M20009

M20009

LE16186

LE16192

B

A

B

A

Parts List

QTY PART NO DESCRIP.

2 D11341

Wall panel 1150x750mm

2 D11342

1150x750mm, 490mm Gap

1 D11344

930x750mm, 630mm Gap

3 D11345 930x750mm

16 LE16186 Ø6x100 Ch

40 LE16192 5x80mm

2 M20009 1150x1020mm

Denne stykliste er lavet manuelt, da Inventor ikke vil tælle rigtigt sammen



A

Parts List

DESCRIP.PART NOQTY

1150x750mm, 490mm GapD113422

930x750mmD113453

Ø6x100 ChLE1618616

5x80mmLE161927

1150x1020mmM200092

930x750mm, 634mm GapD410361

A

LE20397

10/21

D11343

D41015

D11342

D11345

D11342

D11342

D41036

D11342

LE16186

LE16192

D

C

C

D

M20009

M20009

Parts List

QTY PART NO DESCRIP.

2 D11342 1150X750mm

1 D11343 930x750mm

1 D11344

930x750mm, 630mm Gap

3 D11345

930x750mm, 630mm Gap

16 LE16186 Ø6x100 Ch

2 M20009 1150x1020mm

32 LE16192 5x80mm

Denne stykliste er lavet manuelt, da Inventor ikke vil tælle rigtigt sammen



LE20397

11/21

E

F

F

D11729

D11689

D11343

D11343M20009

LE16192

D11731

Parts List

QTY PART NO DESCRIP.

1 D11342

Wall panel 1150x750mm

2 D11343 930x750mm

1 D11730

995x707mm, 490mm Gap

1 D11732

995x707mm, 490mm Gap

1 D11729 269x708mm

1 D11728 1096x964x28mm

1 D11689

1150x750, 820 Gap

8 LE16186 Ø6x100 Ch

38 LE16192 5x80mm

1 M20009
1150,1020mm

1 D11731 1150x964x95

Denne stykliste er lavet manuelt, da Inventor ikke vil tælle rigtigt sammen

D11728

D11342



B

C

D

B

C

D

LE20397

12/21

LE16556

LE15196

LE16152

LE15108

LE16152

LE16100

LE16556

RS00451

RS00451 + LE16320

RS00313

RS00313

LE22008

LE15064

LE16182

D41013

LE16556

LE15252

LE16152

LE15108

LE16152

LE16100

LE16556

LE16022

LE16168

LE16056

#52A

#73

#64

RS00313

M20093

M20092

LE16003

LE16150

LE16050

Parts List

QTY PART NO DESCRIP.

1 D41013 1026x170x45mm

1 LE15064 1190x1633x21mm

14 LE15108 Ø38x40mm

2 LE15124 Steel rafters

8 LE15196 M16x230mm

6 LE15252 M16x200 mm

8 LE16003 M6x60

2 LE16022 M12x40mm

8 LE16050 M6 DIN 986

2 LE16056

M12 cap nut

14 LE16100 M16 nut

8 LE16150 M6

24 LE16152 M16xØ30 mm

2 LE16168 M12-Ø24mm

22 LE16182 Ø5x50 mm

4 LE16548
Cap Ø28 hole

24 LE16556 Ø42/38 mm

1 LE22008 GH: 1750-2000

1 M20092 Roof side

1 M20093 Roof side

2 RS00313 Ø160-180X3950 mm

2 RS00451 Ø160-180X3950 mm

LE16152

LE16100

LE15252

LE15108

LE15124

Denne stykliste er lavet manuelt, da Inventor ikke vil tælle rigtigt sammen

LE16182

LE16548

1



F

I

E

G

J 

H

Parts List

DESCRIP.PART NOQTY

700x1633x877D115201

930x750mmD410151

90x90x180D410161

ShackleLE1310015

Ø38x40mmLE151088

M16x230 mmLE151968

M10x70 EyeboltLE160281

M10 cap nutLE160541

M16 nutLE161008

M16 - Ø30 mmLE1615216

M10 - Ø29mmLE161532

Ø5x60 mm ChLE1618540

Ø6x100 ChLE1618617

5x80mmLE161927

Ø6x50mm TX30 DhLE163201

Ø42/38mmLE1655616

1762xm546LE203581

L: 600mmLE151162

M12x1,25mm nutLE160981

M12 - Ø32 mmLE161671

Ø42/38mmLE165561

Slide tubesLE203721

Ø160-180 x 3600 mmRS004504

 Ø11mm, l=190/120 mmLE997111

Taifun rope, assembledTV200111

F

I

E

G

J

H

LE20397

13/21

LE16167

LE16098

LE16556

#28A

LE16185

LE16556

LE15196

LE16152

LE15108

LE16152

LE16100

LE16556

RS00450 + LE16320

#66

LE16186

D11520

LE15116

LE20372

LE16192

#78

LE16054

LE16153

LE16153

LE16028

LE13100

LE20358

LE16185

2

3



L

M

K

Parts List

DESCRIP.PART NOQTY

GuardralisD117191

1026x170x45mmD410131

Ø38x40mmLE1510810

M16x230 mmLE151968

M16x200 mmLE152522

M16 nutLE1610010

M16 - Ø30 mmLE1615220

Ø5x50mmLE1618210

Ø6x100 ChLE1618624

Ø42/38mmLE1655620

M10 - Ø29mmLE161534

M10x1,25mm nutLE161042

Ø160-180 x 3600 mmRS003141

Ø160-180 x 3600 mmRS003981

Ø160-180 x 3600 mmRS004491

Ø160-180 x 3600 mmRS004501

930x750mm, 634mm GapD410361

L

M

K

LE20397

14/21

LE16182

LE15252

LE16556

LE16100

LE15196

LE16152

LE15108
LE16152

LE16556

LE16186

#70

D11719

RS00449

RS00398

RS00314

RS00450

D41013

LE15064

LE16104

LE16153

4

5



Parts List

DESCRIP.PART NOQTY

Ø6x100 ChLE161864

Plastrør D117711

LE20397

15/21

LE16186

6



N 

N

Parts List

DESCRIP.PART NOQTY

Ø38x40mmLE151088

M16x230 mmLE151968

M16 nutLE161008

M16 - Ø30 mmLE1615216

Ø6x100 ChLE1618612

Ø42/38mmLE1655616

1150x1020mmM200091

Ø160-180 x 3600 mmRS003981

Ø160-180 x 3600 mmRS004491

Ø160-180 x 3600 mmRS004502

Plastrør D117711

LE20397

16/21

LE16556

LE15196

LE16152

LE15108

RS00398

LE16100

LE16556

RS00398

RS00449

RS00450

RS00450

7

D11771



Q

R

S

Q

R

S

Parts List

DESCRIP.PART NOQTY

BarD116011

Roof for BarD116021

ShackleLE1310015

Ø38x40mmLE151082

M16x270mmLE152562

Eyebolt 10x120mmLE1604815

M16 nutLE161002

M16 - Ø30 mmLE161524

Ø6x100 ChLE161864

5x80mmLE161927

Spacer 6mmLE1650215

Ø42/38mmLE165564

Sealtite 970 1,5 ml (Glue) LE165991

Ø120-140 x 1800 mm RS003171

Taifun h:200 cm b:112 cmS120941

 Ø11mm, l=190/120 mmLE997111

Ø20mm, l=400/300 mmLE997601

Millwaukee 38,1mmLE999101

LE20397

17/21

LE16556

LE15256

LE16152

RS00317

LE16152

LE16100

LE16556

#2

LE13100

LE16502

LE13100

LE16192

LE16192

LE16186

LE16186

D11601

D11602

LE16599

LE16048

RS00317

Ø20 LE99760

Ø38 LE99910

8



Parts List

DESCRIP.PART NOQTY

Ø5x50mmLE1618210

581x1000D117262

229x780x66D117272

LE20397

18/21

D11726

D11727

D11726

D11727

LE16182

D11726

D11727

9

10



T

Y

U

X

W

T

Y

Parts List

DESCRIP.PART NOQTY

L: 600mmLE151162

M16x200 mmLE152526

M16 nutLE161006

M16 - Ø30 mmLE1615212

M10 - Ø29mmLE161532

5x80mmLE161927

6x80 Disk headLE163242

Ø6x50mm TX30 DhLE163201

M10 nut capLE165302

Ø42/38mmLE1655613

795x1125x90mmLE500121

Ø160-180 x 3000 mmRS003161

581x1000D117261

229x780x66D117271

 Ø11mm, l=190/120 mmLE997111

Ø20mm, l=400/300 mmLE997601

Millwaukee 38,1mmLE999101

U

X

W

LE20397

19/21

LE16556

LE16100

LE16152

LE15252

LE16556

RS00316 + LE16320

LE16324

LE16192

#24

D11519

LE15116

LE16250

LE16153

LE50012

LE16556
LE16100

LE16152

LE15252

Ø20 LE99760

Ø38 LE99910

LE16530

9



Z

Z

Parts List

DESCRIP.PART NOQTY

21x1250x2500 mmKF000081

M16 nutLE161002

M16 - Ø30 mmLE161524

Ø5x50mmLE1618210

Ø42/38mmLE165564

1015x200x45mmD410141

LE20397

20/21

LE16182

D41014

KF00008

#64

LE16152

LE15196

LE16556

LE16152

LE16100

9



AA

AB

AC

AA

AB

AC

Parts List

DESCRIP.PART NOQTY

1150x750mm, 490mm GapD113421

ShackleLE1310015

Ø38x40mmLE151088

M16x230 mmLE151968

Eyebolt 10x120mmLE160482

M16 nutLE161008

M16 - Ø30 mmLE1615216

Ø5x50mmLE1618210

Ø6x100 ChLE1618613

5x80mmLE161927

Spacer 6mmLE165024

Ø42/38mmLE1655616

Sealtite 970 1,5 ml (Glue) LE165991

TaifunLE20364U1

Ø160-180 x 3000 mmRS003152

581x1000D117261

229x780x66D117271

 Ø11mm, l=190/120 mmLE997111

Ø20mm, l=400/300 mmLE997601

Millwaukee 38,1mmLE999101

LE20397

21/21

LE16556

LE16152

LE16152

LE15108

LE16100

LE15196

LE16556

RS00315

RS00315

LE16599

LE16186

#24

LE16048

LE13100

LE16502

LE20364U

Ø20 LE99760

Ø38 LE99910

Table

QTY PART NO DESCRIP.

2 LE13100 Shackle

8 LE15108 Ø38x40mm

8 LE15196 M16x230 mm

2 LE16048

Eyebolt 10x120mm

8 LE16100 M16 nut

16 LE16152 M16 - Ø30 mm

8 LE16182 Ø5x50mm

13 LE16186 Ø6x100 Ch

7 LE16192 5x80mm

2 LE16502

Spacer 6mm

16 LE16556 Ø42/38mm

1 LE16599

Sealtite 970 1,5 ml (Glue) 

1 LE20364U Taifun

2 RS00315 Ø160-180 x 3000 mm

1 D11726 581x1000

1 D11727 229x780x66

1 LE99711
 Ø11mm, l=190/120 mm

1 LE99760
Ø20mm, l=400/300 mm

1 LE99910
Millwaukee 38,1mm

Denne stykliste er lavet manuelt, da Inventor ikke vil tælle rigtigt sammen

10


